
 
Parks, Recreation and 
Cultural Services Department 
800 Center St., Rm 127 
Racine, Wi 53403 

 

 

  
Tom Molbeck                                                                   
Director 
Mike Willis 
Superintendent of 
Parks 
Jason Mars 
Superintendent of 
Recreation 

 
December 16, 2024           
 
TO:  Alder Mollie Jones, Chair 
  Public Works and Services Committee 
 
FROM: Tom Molbeck, Director of Parks and Recreation & Cultural Services 
 
 
Re:  Change Order No. 1 on Contract #2024181, Myer’s Park Breakwater Restoration,  
  C.W. Purpero, Inc., Contractor. 
 
 
The Parks, Recreation and Cultural Services Department are submitting Change Order No 1 on the 
above contract in the deduct of ($4,622.21). 
 
The original contract was approved in the amount of $182,002.00 under resolution #0803-24 of October 
15, 2024. 
 
Change order No. 1 in the deduct of ($4,622.21) will bring the total contract amount to $177,379.79. 
 
Funding is available in the following accounts:  
 

ORG  OBJECT Description Amount 

45050 57110 40013 Parks land improvements-FEMA ($4,622.21) 

 Total ($4,622.21) 

 
 
 



Page 1 of 1

Contract No. & Name

CITY OF RACINE

DEPARTMENT OI PUBLIC WORI6
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

f 2024181 Mvers Park breakwater restoration

C. O. No 1 Fundinc Account (s) Original Contract 5 182,002.00

45050.57110 40013 Previous c.O.'s S

Contract Total S 182,002.00

0

Contractor DK Contractors, lnc

We mutually agree to the contract change order as herein delineated

Item Descri ion of cha 5 - Quantities, U Decrease in lncrease in

No Unit Prices, Ch in Completion Schedule, etc, Contract Contrad

1 Labor costs for revaili s3,600.00

2 Reconciliation of quantities (s8,222.21)

(58,222.21) xxxxxxxxxxx
xxxxxxxx s3,600.00

l.54,622.21)

Total Decrease
Total lncrease

Chan8e in Contract Amount due to this Change Order

Adiusted Contralll\Og!!! sr77.379.79

The time provided for completion in the contract is extended 31days. This document shall become an amendment to the

contract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto.

This document shall become an amendment to the contract and all provi ons of the contract will apply hereto

A.cepted by Date1

Eng ineer

l.

e ead

, i\J f1P'c-'
Recommended by

Approved by

Approved by

Finance Director

oate )Z- ll- L

Date

Date

Authorized by Resolution No

commissione. of Public Works

Date

/


	Myers COR #1 memo.pdf
	Myers change order form_001

